TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

Resolution #2021-52

AUTHORIZE THE TOWNSHP COMMITTEE TO PROVIDE IN-HOUSE PUBLIC WORKS RECYCLING SERVICES FOR SHREWSBURY TOWNSHIP INSTEAD OF SEEKING OUTSIDE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury in the past has entered into contracts with various Waste Management Service Companies; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury now feels that the Public Works Department can handle all recycling needs previously handled for Shrewsbury Township by an outside contractor, and hereby authorizes not to go out to bid for a contract and instead to handle recycling in-house; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury hereby authorizes the Public Works Department to undertake the recycling needs of Shrewsbury Township and disposal of all recyclables as part of its duties in Shrewsbury Township, and has advised the Municipal Attorney not to prepare specifications to go out to bid for a contract for recycling services by an outside contractor.

Name

Motion

Second

Lettice							
Jennings							
Puhak							
I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on April 13, 2021.							

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Absent

Meeting held on April 13, 2021.	
Pamela Howard, RMC , CMR	Glenwood Puhak
Municipal Clerk	Mayor